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The Rossville City Council meeting was called to order on Monday, November 1, 2021 at 6:58 pm by Mayor

Kenneth Wichman.

Council members present were Dan Glotzbach, Trish Heim, James Meyer and Toby McCullough. Christi

McKenzie was absent.

Also present were Alan Zlatnik and Jason Connell.

Motion by Trish Heim to approve minutes of the October 18, 2021 meeting as corrected was seconded by Dan

Glotzbach and carried.

The following bills were presented;
Ks. Retailers Sales Tax
EFTPS-Fed WH
EMPower Retirement
Kansas Payment Center
KP &F
Tracey Taylor
Michael Kirk
Douglas Schreiner
Jacob Akin
Kerry Dick
Tina Dick
Heinen Repair Service Inc.
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
KDHE-Bureau of Water
Miller Tool, Inc.

Rossville Water Service
Stanley Oyler Law Office
Evergy

Ks State Treasurer-Court Fees
Tyler Technologies, Inc.
Universal Chemical LLC

D & D Security

TOTAL

Motion by Dan Glotzbach to pay bills as presented totaling $33,721.20 was seconded by Toby McCullough and

carried.

$ 780.85

1,064.14
447.00
123.69

1,074.36
929.83

1,198.25

70.10
160.04
432.98
458.94
134.99
137.34
558.69
185.00
302.28

75.00

7,656.88

1,737.64

1,019.50

1,165.20
205.80

50.65

33,721.20

Vistaprint

EFTPS-FICA

Grace Hier

Kansas Withholding Tax
KPERS

Lisa Stum

Randall Anderson

Trent Stanley

Jason Connell

Harry Hammer llI
Frederick White
EFTPS-FICA

Casa Hernandez Mexican
Alan Zlatnik

Ks Dept of Revenue-Water Fee
National Sign Co. Inc.
Sean McCann
CenturyLink

The David Law Office, LLC
Trent Stanley

Microsoft

Networks Plus

$ 257.95

1,997.70
60.00
495.41
1,279.50
1,260.51
757.74
1,179.51
1,0563.43
22.65
529.58
781.84
38.99
1,507.99
451.92
152.00
1.00
769.80
1,025.00
81.93
8.00
39.60



Motion by James Meyer to approve agenda as written was seconded by Trish Heim and carried.

Mayor Wichman reported that City Attorney Stanley Oyler had inquired about whether the City or Foundation
would pay for survey to complete agreement for recreational exercise trail. Following discussion council noted that
the City is already paying City Attorney legal fees. Council requested more information on cost of survey.

Utility Superintendent Alan Zlatnik reported on damage to light pole banner by construction company working at
the library and provided cost estimates for repairs.

Superintendent Zlatnik reported that he had met with representative from Kent Fencing and was getting bids for
netting solutions to elevated deck, bull pens and back stop.

Superintendent Zlatnik reported that the sewer line under the sidewalk along Navarre Street would need to be dug
up and replaced.

Police Chief Jason Connell reported on final disposition of $30,000.00 in drug seizure monies from 2018 case and
requested approved to use $13,500.00 for update to cameras. Following discussion council tabled matter until
more information can be obtained on proposed camera system.

Discussion of letter to railroad regarding sidewalks at Anderson Street crossing was tabled.

Council noted that south city limit sign is still waiting to be sandblasted.

Request from employees to trade day off for Veteran’s Day with November 26, 2021was presented. Motion by
James Meyer to approve request was seconded by Toby McCullough and carried.

Change of easement request for 249 Navarre was presented. Motion by Toby McCullough to approve request
was seconded by Dan Glotzbach and carried.

Council inquired about permit for work at 609 Griswold St. Clerk reported that Code Enforcement Officer Jeffrey
Overmyer had approved fence and driveway permit at this location.

Motion by Toby McCullough to adjourn was seconded by Trish Heim and carried. Meeting adjourned at 7:45pm.

City Clerk
Lisa M. Stum



